505349221 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRÁS KOTSCHY	01/09/2019
CSABA WÉBER	01/09/2019
ATTILA VASAS	01/09/2019
BALÁZS MOLNÁR	01/09/2019
ÁRPÁD KISS	01/09/2019
ALBA MACIAS	01/09/2019
JAMES BROOKE MURRAY	01/09/2019
ELODIE LEWKOWICZ	12/25/2018
OLIVIER GENESTE	01/10/2019
MAÏA CHANRION	01/10/2019
DIDIER DEMARLES	12/11/2018
LISA IVANSCHITZ	12/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER
Street Address:	35, RUE DE VERDUN
Internal Address:	DIRECTION BREVETS
City:	SURESNES CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92284
Name:	VERNALIS (R&D) LTD
Name: Street Address:	VERNALIS (R&D) LTD 100 BERKSHIRE PLACE
	,
Street Address:	100 BERKSHIRE PLACE
Street Address: Internal Address:	100 BERKSHIRE PLACE WHARFEDALE ROAD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16306941

PATENT REEL: 048455 FRAME: 0318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)382-2030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-382-0030

Email: dlm@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE

Address Line 1: 107 W MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERVIER 667 PCT US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE L. MULDER
SIGNATURE:	/Diane L. MULDER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 16

source=Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Assignment signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif source=Assignment signed#page5.tif source=Assignment signed#page6.tif source=Assignment_signed#page7.tif source=Assignment_signed#page8.tif source=Assignment_signed#page9.tif source=Assignment signed#page10.tif source=Assignment signed#page11.tif source=Assignment signed#page12.tif source=Assignment signed#page13.tif source=Assignment signed#page14.tif source=Assignment signed#page15.tif source=Assignment signed#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048455 FRAME: 0319

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.:

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

Title of Invention:

NEW (HETERO)ARYL-SUBSTITUTED-PIPERIDINYL DERIVATIVES, A PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM

Application Particulars:

Under Patent Convention Treaty / Chapter I (PCT/EP2017/064062 – June 9, 2017) and claiming priorities:

no. 16/55387 (FR) of June 10, 2016 no. 16/63463 (FR) of December 28, 2016

Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

NA	ME	ADDRESS			
1	KOTSCHY András	Álmos Vezér utca 4, 2045 Törökbálint, HU			
2 '	WÉBER Csaba	Szentendrei utca 9, 2009 Pilisszentlászló,HU			
3	VASAS Attila	Eőri Barna utca 65., 2151 Fót, HU			
4	MOLNÁR Balázs	Fenyves utca 3, 2117 isaszeg,HU			
5	KISS Árpád	Füst Milán utca 6, 3/10,1039 Budapest, HU			
6	MACIAS Alba	12 Beaulands Close, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB4 1JA, GB			
7	MURRAY James Brooke	21 Parsonage Way, Linton, Cambridgeshire, CB21 4YL, GB			
8	LEWKOWICZ Elodie	4 rue Georges Saché, 75014 Paris, FR			
9	GENESTE Olivier	Bâtiment A, 17 rue Crevel Duval, 92500 Rueil Malmaison, FR			
10	CHANRION Maïa	14, rue de la Galiote, Apt D441, 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FR			
11	DEMARLES Didier	21, rue du Lièvre, 45430 CHECY, FR			
12	IVANSCHITZ Lisa	51 rue des Nouvelles, 92150 Suresnes, FR			

Assignee(s):

NAME	ADDRESS		
LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER	35, rue de Verdun 92284 Suresnes Cedex FRANCE		
VERNALIS (R&D) Limited	100 Berkshire Place Wharfedale Road Winnersh Berkshire RG41 5RD GREAT-BRITAIN		

1 of 18

(F132 - rev.8 11/2012)

Recitals:

Whereas, I (we), the above-identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in any above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas I (we) represent and warrent that I (we) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my (our) interest in the Invention, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, whereas I (we) desire to assign my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee(s):

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged;

I (we) hereby assign, sell and transfer my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, in any patent application(s) as may be identified above or arising out of said invention, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, extensions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in any and all venues without restriction, and to any and all Letters Patent(s) and global equivalent(s) thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to said invention, unto said Assignee;

And I (we) hereby authorize and request any National or International patent authority to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee(s), as assignee(s) of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

in accordance with United States rule 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with United States rule 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

And I (we) further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for global equivalents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my (our) aforesaid invention, and/or for obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

2 of 16

(P132 ~ rev 6 1 1/2012)

Statement under 35 USC § 115:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I (we) believe I (we) am (are) the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

And I (we) further authorize any member of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document to effect its submission in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and countries foreign thereto.

And I (we) further understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC do not personally represent my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee(s), and I (we) further understand my (our) right to seek my (our) own independent legal counsel.

Inventor(s) Signature(s) / Witness(es):

Executed this G of	Tanuary month	in the year 2019
		Signature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared	KOTSCHY András	
who acknowledged the foregoing instr	ument to be a free act and	deed and also represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	- 00	thucecy in the year 2019 month year
	ouy .	Homes Carie THOMAS Signature of Witness

Executed this 3 of day	Janu	CLTY.	in the year	<u> </u>
				welcu
			Sign	ature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared	WÉBER	Csaba	~	
who acknowledged the foregoing instr	ument to be	a free act	and deed and also	represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	4	of	Trinuary	in the year _2⊘ <
	day		month	year
			Honos	Hank THOMAS pature of Witness
		Commen		min e et ekittena

Executed this day of	January month	in the year 2019 year
		» I O
Defense me management	VASAS Attila	Signature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared		
2 ,	Intent to be a free act	and deed and also represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	ofof	Trinucity in the year 2010 month
	attended to	Homus Taria THOTHIS Signature of Witness
		A CHAIRMAN (AND 1222

Executed this	C[day	of	Januar Manth	<u> </u>	in the year	<u> </u>
					Signa	Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land
Before me persor	nally appeared		MOLNÁR B	alázs		
who acknowledge	ed the foregoing I	nstru	ment to be a fr	ee act	and deed and also	represented that he or she is
authorized to exe	cute the same thi	s .	<u> </u>	of	Januard	_ in the year <u>2019</u>
			day		month \	year
					1 A.	<i>_</i> ₽
			مد		17TomW	<u>Llane THOMAS</u>
			- Cac	سامانه وحاب مراو بواد ا	∜ Signa	ture/of Witness

Executed this G o	f <u>Tunuu</u>	14 in the year 2014 year
		Men I god
		Signature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared	KISS Árpád	
who acknowledged the foregoing ins	trument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	9	of <u>Transacty</u> In the year <u>2019</u>
	daÿ	month year
		L'Homas Manistreones

Executed this Gay of	Tenucury month	in the year <u>2010</u>
÷	•	Alla Macias Signature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing inst	MACIAS Alba	nd deed and also represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	day of S	TANUCLTY in the year 2019 year
	and the second s	Home Jana Homas Signature of Witness
		algratule of Wittless

Executed this day of	January.	in the year	<u> 2014</u> year
		<u>k</u>	
		Signa	ature of Inventor
Before me personally appeared	MURRAY James Br	ooke	
who acknowledged the foregoing inst authorized to execute the same this	rument to be a free act a O of day	and deed and also MULLILY month	represented that fie or she is in the year <u>2010</u> year
		Hemus Signa	Thoris THORB ature of Witness

Executed this as S day	of <u>AZ</u> month		in the year	<u>೭৯ ೪ %</u> year	anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an
			,		
			Sign	ature of Inventor	
Before me personally appeared	LEWKOWI	CZ Elodi	e		
who acknowledged the foregoing it	strument to be a f	ree act an	d deed and also	represented tha	t he or she is
authorized to execute the same thi	s 25	of	NZ	in the year	7018
	day	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	month		year

(P132 -rev 8 11/2012)

Executed this 10 of day	Januerd _	in the year	<u> 2019</u> year
,		Signature of Invent	for
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing insti	GENESTE Olivier		
authorized to execute the same this	<u>JO</u> of	January month	
	.commen	4	
		\$ gnature of Witner	

Executed this o	f January	in the year <u>Q () C</u> j year	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing in authorized to execute the same this		ict and deed and also represented that he or she is	<u> </u>

· i			
Executed thiso	1 decem	in the year	2018
day	month	()	year
		Signature of thy	entor O
Before me personally appeared	DEMARLE	S Didier	
who acknowledged the foregoing in	strument to be a	a free act and deed and al	so represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this		or_ <u>Excom/ae</u>	in the year 2018
	day	month	year
		→ Homoo Signature of Wil	Jane THOMAS
		Signature of Wit	ness

30 50 68

Executed this of day	<u>December</u>	in the yearyear	<u> 18</u>
Before me personally appeared	(VANSCHITZ L):	Signature of Inventor	(u)
who acknowledged the foregoing instr authorized to execute the same this			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Signature of Witness	

Assignee(s) Signature(s) / Witness(es):

2000 W

On behalf of LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER

Executed this 3 of day	January month	in the year 2019 year
		Signature of Assignee
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrauthorized to execute the same this	Christine BRUNEL ument to be a free act day	and deed and also represented that he or she is in the year year
		Signature of Witness
On behalf of VERNALIS (R&D) Lin	ilted	
Executed this 19 of day	DECEMBER month	in the year 2018
Before me personally appeared		Signature of Assignee
who acknowledged the foregoing instr	A comment	and deed and also represented that he or she is
authorized to execute the same this	day of	DECEMBER In the year Zoi8 month year Wall Signature of Witness
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

16 of 16

(P132 -rev.8 11/2012)